RESOLUTION No. 36912

Support the establishment of a Training Advisory Council and the reaffirmation of the mission of the Portland Police Bureau (Resolution)

WHEREAS, the City Council reaffirms the mission statement of the Portland Police Bureau:

"The mission of the Portland Police Bureau is to reduce crime and the fear of crime by working with all citizens to preserve life, maintain human rights, protect property and promote individual responsibility and community commitment."

WHEREAS, the Portland Police Bureau is committed to promoting excellence in public safety by delivering quality training and developing and upholding professional standards for police officers in the City of Portland; and

WHEREAS, the Portland Police Bureau strives to provide resources and programs that officers need to maintain the highest professional skill standards and service to Portland's diverse communities and citizens; and

WHEREAS, the City Council supports the plans for a consolidated training facility that emphasizes best practices and national models in the area of police training; and

WHEREAS, the Portland Police Bureau endorses consistent ongoing training practices for individual officers which are governed by the Department of Public Safety Standards and Training; and

WHEREAS, the Portland Police Bureau has a demonstrated history of partnership with the diverse communities in the City of Portland to address broad issues of training concepts and practices.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the PPB will create a Training Advisory Council, that will represent the interests of the City of Portland through their public safety recommendations in the area of police training; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Training Advisory Council will guide establishment of the training center and provide continuous improvement recommendations for its programs and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Training Advisory Council will meet quarterly to review best practices and the progress of innovative policing strategies.

Adopted by the Council: MAR 1 4 2012

12 C S & 13 L S

Mayor Sam Adams Prepared by: DOS Mike Kuykendall Date Prepared: February 29, 2012 Auditor of the City of Portland

By Susan Pausons

MAR 1 + 2012

Agenda No. **RESOLUTION NO.** Title **3 6 9 1 2**

-214 - 266 -

Support the establishment of a Training Advisory Council and the reaffi	rmation of the mission of the
Portland Police Bureau (Resolution)	

INTRODUCED BY Commissioner/Auditor: Mayor Adams	CLERK USE: DATE FILED MAR 0 2 2012
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL	LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Mayor—Finance and Administration - Adams	Auditor of the City of Portland
Position 1/Utilities - Fritz	
Position 2/Works - Fish	By:Deputy
Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman	Deputy
Position 4/Safety - Leonard	ACTION TAKEN:
BUREAU APPROVAL	
Bureau: Police Bureau Head: Chief-Michael Reese Minut Kerre	MAR 0 7 2012 CONTINUED TO MAR 1 4 2012 9:30 A.M.
Prepared by: Kim Garcia Date Prepared:February 29, 2012	
Financial Impact & Public Involvement Statement	
Completed 🛛 Amends Budget 🗌	
Portland Policy Document If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated in document. Yes No 🖂	
Council Meeting Date March 7, 2012	
City Attorney Approval: required for contract, code. easement, franchise, charter, Comp Plan	

AGENDA	FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
TIME CERTAIN Start time:			YEAS	NAYS
Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)	1. Fritz	1. Fritz	\checkmark	
	2. Fish	2. Fish	\checkmark	
	3. Saltzman	3. Saltzman	-	
REGULAR	4. Leonard	4. Leonard	\checkmark	
	Adams	Adams	\checkmark	